FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO.  33841

This is an agreement that extends the September 6, 2001 contract between the City of Portland and Trauma Intervention Programs, Inc. for provision of services to the City.

1. The parties agree that their September 06, 2001 agreement shall be extended for a period continuing through June 30, 2003, during which Trauma Intervention Programs, Inc (TIP) shall continue to provide the services specified in Contract No. 33481.

2. In addition to the compensation specified in Contract No. 33841, the City shall, for services during the extended period, pay the sum of $60,000.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect.

Contractor






Date

Fire Chief Edward A. Wilson




Date

Commissioner Eric Sten




Date

Gary Blackmer, Auditor




Date

City Attorney






Date

Approved As To Form

O:\track_changes_bb\Unfinalized_group\City Auditor - City Recorder - Council Ordinance - 176897 Trauma Intervention Programs amend contract 33841.DOC

